# L 22-600 325878

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
-
3.11.32

Office Use Only



400391172014

01,07/22--01008--604 \*\*150.00





# FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

January 14, 2022

LA SPAZIALE USA LLC 2064 NW 135TH AVENUE MIAMI, FL 33182

SUBJECT: LA SPAZIALE USA, LLC

Ref. Number: W22000005067

We have received your document for LA SPAZIALE USA, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$150.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

As a condition of a conversion, pursuant to s.605.0212(9) & s.605.0212(10), s.607.1622(9) and/or 607.1622(10), Florida Statutes, the entity must be active and current in filing its annual reports with the Department of State through December 31 of the calendar year in which the conversion is submitted for filing.

The document submitted does not meet legibility requirements for electronic filing. Please do not attempt to refax this document until the quality has been improved.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Tyrone Scott
Regulatory Specialist II
New Filings Section

Letter Number: 922A00001172

# COVER LETTER

TO:	New Filing S Division of C				
SUR	IECT:	A SPAZIALE USA, LLC			
COL	,Ec.,		sulting Florida Limite	d Company)	<del></del>
				on, and fees are submitt in accordance with s.	ed to convert an "Other 605.1045, F.S.
Pleas	e return all cort	espondence concerning	g this matter to:		
	Alberto Polimeni				2022 HAR
		(Contact Person)	_		<b>I</b>
	Barakat + Boss	a, PLLC			
		(Firm/Company)			
	2701 Ponce De L	eon Blvd, Suite 202			A L
	2.01.01100.00	(Address)			ARII: 46
					## <b>f</b>
	Coral Gables, FL,	33134 City, State and Zip Code)			
	,	City, State and Zip Code)			
	Corporate@b2b.le				
E-	maii Address: (to i	be used for future annual re	port notifications)		
For f	urther informat	ion concerning this ma	tter, please call:		
	Alberto Polimeni	j	at ( 305	) 444-3114	
	(Name of Cont	act Person)	—··· \ <u>——</u> /	(Daytime Telephone Nun	nber)
		for the following amount a bank located in the		rocessed by this office	must be payable in US
(\$25 f & \$12	50.00 Filing Fees for Conversion 5 for Articles panization)	□\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□\$180.00 Filing I and Certified Copy		d
	Mailing Add New Filing S Division of O P.O. Box 633 Tallahassee,	Section Corporations 27		Street Address: New Filing Section Division of Corporation The Centre of Tallahas 2415 N. Monroe Street Tallahassee, FL 32303	see

#### **Articles of Conversion**

For

### "Other Business Entity"

Into

#### Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: LA SPAZIALE USA, LLC $\sqrt{1/4}$
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a Limited Liability Company  (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)  12/05/2001 on
on
LA SPAZIALE USA, LLC
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:
(The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)  Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.

6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to

which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

Signed this 23 day of December	2021			
Signature of Authorized Representative of Limi				
Signature of Authorized Representative: Printed Name: MACCAGNANI, SIMONE	Title: Manager			
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:	See below for required signature(s)]			
Signature: Printed Name: MACCAGNANI, SIMONE	The Manager			
Frinted Name: MACCAGNANI, SIMONE				
Signature: Printed Name:	_ Title:			
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:			
Signature:Printed Name:				
Printed Name:	Title:			
Signature:Printed Name:	Tid			
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:			
If Florida Corporation:				
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or C				
If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Inc	corporator must sign.			
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabilit Signature of one General Partner.	y Partnership:			
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabilit Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	y Limited Partnership:	다. 교: 건.	2022 MAR	
All others: Signature of an authorized person.			=	<u> </u>
Fees:		도함 도함 모함	AH II:	
Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)	<u> </u>	40.	

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
ARTICLE I - Nam The name of the Lir	ne: mited Liability Company is:						
Ι Δ SΡΔΖΙΔ	LE USA. LLC						
	it contain the words "Limited Liability	Company, "L.I	C.," or "LLC.")	)			
ARTICLE II - Add	dress: s and street address of the pri	ncinal office	e of the Limi	itad Liabili	ity Com	20021	ie.
Principal Office A		Mailing A		ned Elabin	ty Con	трану і	13.
2064 NW 135TH			 ' 135TH AV	ENLIE			
MIAMI, FL 33182		MIAMI, F			<del></del>		
<del></del>	<del></del>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
ARTICLE III - Re (The Limited Liability Cor- business entity with an ac	gistered Agent, Registered mpany cannot serve as its own Registe ctive Florida registration.)	Office, & Fored Agent, You	legistered A	gent's Sig an individual o	nature or another	! <b>:</b>	
The name and the F	lorida street address of the re	gistered age	ent are:				
	B2B Registe	ered Agent	LLC				
•	Name	····· ¥	<u></u>				
	2701 Ponce de	e Leon Blvd	Suite 200	>			
•	Florida street address (P.O.			_			
	Coral Gables	PI.	22124				
	City	<u> </u>	33134 Zip				
liability compa registered agent a statutes relating	ned as registered agent and to any at the place designated in and agree to act in this capacit to the proper and complete pa igations of my position as regi Registered Agent's Signa	this certificaty: I further erformance istered agent	ite, I hereby a agree to com of my duties, t as provided	accept the apply with the and I am f	appoint ie provi amiliar	ment a sions o with a	us of all und
	(CONTINC	,				AM II	

A	DTI	$\alpha$	Г	IV

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:	Name and Address:	
"AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	Maccagnani Maurizio	
MACCAGNANI, MAURIZIO	2064 NW 135TH AVENUE	
MGR	Maccagnani Maurizio 2064 NW 135TH AVENUE MIAMI, FL 33182  Maccagnani Simone 2064 NW 135TH AVENUE MIAMI, FL 33182	
	Maccagnani Simone	
MACCAGNANI, SIMONE	<del>-</del>	
MGR		
		<u></u>
	<del></del>	
		<del></del>
(Use attachment if necessary)		
(ose attachment if necessary)		
CLE V: Other provisions, if any.		وروا — ام استان د
•		

**REQUIRED IGNATURE:** 

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member
This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Maccagnani Simone

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent